
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 05/08/11 – 06/11/11

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Total Access

Cantico Nuevo News

Times of Revelation

Tobacco Control

Career Gear

05/10/11

05/18/11

05/25/11

06/01/11

06/08/11

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

11:00 AM

12:25 PM

12:20 PM

20.00

25.00

30.00

05.00

10.00

 Broaden your horizons and career 
options by learning to speak 
English.  Brentwood Public 
Library will offer free English 
learning programs this spring for 
the Spanish speaking community.
There has been rising numbers of 
burglary incidents happening in 
the tri-state area according to this 
year’s home invasion statistics.  
Communities are urged to take 
proper measures to prevent their 
house from being a target.  Simple 
rules like closing and locking 
windows and doors when you go 
out and installing automatic lights 
will effectively deter thieves.
Memorial Day weekend is coming 
up and besides the usual backyard 
barbeque and long weekend 
vacation, its imperative to reflect 
the importance of this holiday and 
honor the veterans that keep this 
country free for all citizens.
Lung cancer is the leading cause 
of cancer death.  Smoking is by 
far the leading risk factor for lung 
cancer.  Tobacco smoke causes 
more than 8 out of 10 cases of 
lung cancer.  Therefore the 
American Cancer Society 
distributes free NRT (Nicotine 
Replacement Therapy) patches, 
lozenges and gum to qualified 
NYC smokers to help them quit.
During these hard economic times 
people who are struggling to find 
employment need our help.  
Career Gear is a non-profit 
organization that dedicates 
themselves to dressing and 
counseling people in need for their 
job interviews.  Donations of 
gently used suits are appreciated.


