Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 05/08/11 – 06/11/11

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues Community Issues	Total Access Cantico Nuevo News	05/10/11	11:00 AM 12:00 PM	20.00 25.00	Broaden your horizons and career options by learning to speak English. Brentwood Public Library will offer free English learning programs this spring for the Spanish speaking community. There has been rising numbers of burglary incidents happening in the tri-state area according to this year's home invasion statistics. Communities are urged to take
Community Issues	Times of Revelation	05/25/11	11:00 AM	30.00	proper measures to prevent their house from being a target. Simple rules like closing and locking windows and doors when you go out and installing automatic lights will effectively deter thieves. Memorial Day weekend is coming up and besides the usual backyard barbeque and long weekend vacation, its imperative to reflect the importance of this holiday and honor the veterans that keep this
Community Issues	Tobacco Control	06/01/11	12:25 PM	05.00	country free for all citizens. Lung cancer is the leading cause of cancer death. Smoking is by far the leading risk factor for lung cancer. Tobacco smoke causes more than 8 out of 10 cases of lung cancer. Therefore the American Cancer Society distributes free NRT (Nicotine
Community Issues	Career Gear	06/08/11	12:20 PM	10.00	Replacement Therapy) patches, lozenges and gum to qualified NYC smokers to help them quit. During these hard economic times people who are struggling to find employment need our help. Career Gear is a non-profit organization that dedicates themselves to dressing and counseling people in need for their job interviews. Donations of gently used suits are appreciated.